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CLUTCHES

◗

“Air Champ”®

◗ PEAK INPUT RATE
The DFE and QFE Series of Clutches and Brakes are designed for applications 
requiring high torque and low inertia. The peak input rate may be the limiting factor 
in high inertia starts or stops, even though the Heat Sink Capacity is efficient. 

The peak input rate capacity is the rate at which the clutch absorbs heat at the 
friction interface during the acceleration period while interfaces are slipping, or until 
the load and the clutch are operating at the same speed. See page 368 the 
Engineering Data Section for information explaining how to calculate the Peak Input 
Rate and how to avoid potential problems.

Heat Sink            Peak Input            Effective
Model Capacity (Ft Lbs) Rate (HP) Interface Areas

DFE 1150-S/H 390,000 105 117 in2

DFE 1650-S/H 870,000 204 227 in2

DFE 2200-S/H 1,187,000 297 330 in2

DFE 2500-S/H 1,460,000 363 404 in2

QFE 1150-S/H 780,000 210 234 in2

QFE 1650-S/H 1,740,000 408 454 in2

QFE 2200-S/H 2,374,000 594 660 in2

QFE 2500-S/H 2,920,000 727 808 in2

◗ HEAT SINK CAPACITIES & PEAK INPUT RATE

HEAVY DUTY CLUTCH & BRAKE 
ELEMENTS
DFE & QFE MODEL SERIES 
This 16 Model Series of
air-actuated Dual Faced and 
Quad Faced Elements are 
designed for heavy duty industrial 
applications requiring high torque 
and low inertia:
◗ Static Torque ratings up to

302,000 In. Lbs. @ 80 psi (see
chart page 60)

◗ Maximum Operating Speed up to
1600 rpm

◗ Thermal Horsepower values up
to 14.7 @ 1600 rpm

◗ Bore range up to 6.500 inches

◗ Thru-Shaft or Shaft-End Mount
Brake

◗ Horizontal Shaft-End mounted
Clutch Element mounts to a
customer supplied flywheel, gear
or pulley

◗ Dual Faced Elements have single
disc assemblies, Quad Faced
Elements have double disc
assemblies

◗ Available with either Standard or
High coefficient friction linings

◗ Single or Double Disc
Assemblies available in 4 disc
sizes

◗ Rugged design ensures long
product life

◗ Sealed O-ring piston & cylinder
design reduces maintenance
costs

◗ Air Union Bracket Assembly
includes flexible hose.

Manufactured in the U.S.A. under license 

of Coremo Ocemea - Italy

With this Heavy Duty Model Series, tough applications are made easy. Each of the 
16 Models are detailed on the next few pages.

◗ CONTINUOUS RATED THERMAL HORSEPOWER DISSIPATION VS. RPM
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◗ WHEN ELEMENT IS USED AS A

CLUTCH:
Element must be Shaft-End Mounted
in a horizontal position.
The housing is flange mounted to a
bearing supported component
(flywheel, gear, pulley).
The Hub is keyed to the shaft.
Air is supplied through a Rotary Air
Union and flexible hoses.
NOTE: Not suitable for Thru-Shaft
mounting.

Clutch Air Connection:
Attach the Rotary Air Union Bracket to 
the cylinder with four cap screws. 
Install a flexible hose in the Rotary Air 
Union and in the Air Union Bracket. 
Install elbow fittings in the cylinder 
and  Air Union Bracket.
Connect the cylinder hoses to the 
fittings.
Do not use rigid pipe or tubing for 
these connections.

◗ WHEN ELEMENT IS USED AS A

BRAKE:
Element must be Shaft-End Mounted 
in a horizontal position.
The housing is flange mounted to the 
machine frame.
The Hub is keyed to the shaft.
Air is supplied directly at the cylinder 
air inlets.

Brake Air Connection:
Connect the air supply directly to the 
two air ports, located 180 degrees 
apart in the cylinder.
See page 150-161 for Spring Engaged 
Brake.

NOTE: DFE & QFE units are intended 
for horizontal mounting only.

◗ SHAFT-END MOUNTED BRAKE ELEMENT

◗ CLUTCH AIR CONNECTION

◗ CLUTCH ELEMENT MOUNTED TO BEARING SUPPORTED PULLEY

Air Supply

Air Inlet

Air Inlet
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◗ TORQUE VS. AIR PRESSURE

◗ HOW TO SPECIFY AND ORDER DFE CLUTCH & BRAKE ELEMENTS:
1. Determine which bore size you will need;
2. If you require a bore size other than the standard Hub bore, you can either order

this special size from Nexen or machine it yourself;
3. Order the matching Air Union Bracket Assembly for Shaft-End mounting applications.

PILOT HUB BORE HUB BORE RANGE Speeds Up
Product Disc +.001/-.000 w/o Keyway (In)      to RPM      Shipping Wt.   

Model Number Size w/o Keyway MIN. MAX. Disc Housing (Lbs)

Standard Coefficient Friction Linings
DFE 1150-S 964000 11.50 1.000 1.000 2.500 2200 1600 143
DFE 1650-S 964003 16.50 2.000 2.000 4.000 1500 1200 252
DFE 2200-S 964006 22.00 2.500 2.500 6.000 1100 900 439
DFE 2500-S 964009 25.00 2.500 3.000 6.000 1000 800 542

High Coefficient Friction Linings
DFE 1150-H 964001 11.50 1.000 1.000 2.500 2200 1600 143
DFE 1650-H 964004 16.50 2.000 2.000 4.000 1500 1200 252
DFE 2200-H 964007 22.00 2.500 2.500 6.000 1100 900 439
DFE 2500-H     964010          25.00           2.500            3.000   6.000    1000    800             542

Air Union 
Product Bracket Assembly Shipping Wt.

Model Number Product  Number NPT Size (Lbs)

DFE 1150-S 964000 964012 0.250 1
DFE 1650-S 964003 964013 0.750 2
DFE 2200-S 964006 964014 0.750 3
DFE 2500-S 964009 964015 0.750 3
DFE 1150-H 964001 964012 0.250 1
DFE 1650-H 964004 964013 0.750 2
DFE 2200-H 964007 964014 0.750 3
DFE 2500-H    964010           964015             0.750              3

DFE MODEL  
CLUTCH & BRAKE ELEMENTS
This 8 Model Series of air-
actuated Dual Faced Elements are 
designed for heavy-duty industrial 
applications requiring high torque 
and low inertia:

◗ Static Torque ratings up to
151,000 In. Lbs. @ 80 psi (see
chart)

◗ Maximum Operating Speed up to
1600 rpm

◗ Thermal Horsepower values up
to 10.9 @ 900 rpm

◗ Bore range up to 6.500 inches

◗ Shaft-End Mount Clutch

◗ Thru-Shaft or Shaft-End Mount
Brake

◗ Horizontal Shaft-End mounted
Clutch Element mounts to a 
customer supplied flywheel, gear 
or pulley

◗ Dual Faced Elements have single
disc assemblies

◗ Available with either Standard or
High coefficient friction linings

◗ Single Disc Assemblies available
in 4 Disc sizes

◗ Rugged design ensures long
product life

◗ Sealed O-ring piston and cylinder
design reduces maintenance
costs

◗ Air Union Bracket Assembly
includes flexible hose.

Manufactured in the U.S.A. under license 

of Coremo Ocemea - Italy
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NOTE: Dynamic torque is approximately 85% of 
static torque.
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◗ HUB BORE INFORMATION
All standard Hubs are furnished in the bore listed in dimension “U” and without 
keyway or set screw. The Hub bore can be increased to a size equal to the maximum 
diameter indicated in the table. If you need to increase the bore size of the Hub, you 
have two options:
1. Nexen can supply you with a specified bore and matching keyway at your request

for an extra charge.
2. You can machine your own bore and keyway, with the limits listed in the table.
The following table indicates bore sizes and corresponding key and set screw sizes.

Bore Size Key Size (SQ) Set Screw Size

1.000-1.250 0.250 0.312-18
1.312-1.375 0.312 0.375-16
1.437-1.750 0.375 0.375-16
1.812-2.250 0.500 0.500-13
2.312-2.750 0.625 0.500-13
2.812-3.250 0.750 0.625-11
3.312-3.750 0.875 0.750-10
3.812-4.500 1.000 0.750-10
4.562-5.500 1.250 0.875-9
5.562-6.500 1.500 1.000-8

DFE MODEL CLUTCH & BRAKE ELEMENTS - APPROXIMATE DIMENSIONS (INCHES)

◗ DFE ELEMENT WITH AIR UNION BRACKET ASSEMBLY

SHAFT INSERTION
MIN. MAX.

3.90 5.52
3.90 5.52
4.70 5.91
4.70 5.91
6.00 6.47
6.00 6.47
6.00      6.50
6.00 6.50

AIR AIR 
PRODUCT  INLET    HUB UNION     +.001

MODEL NUMBER NPT  LENGTH AG AJ AK ±.001 BB BD BE BF BF1 CR CT P NPT U -.000

DFE 1150-S 964000 .250 3.90 6.36 14.750 11.376 0.38 16.00 0.63 0.69 -- 10.04 0.38 13.62 .250 1.000
DFE 1150-H 964001 .250 3.90 6.36 14.750 11.376 0.38 16.00 0.63 0.69 -- 10.04 0.38 13.62 .250 1.000
DFE 1650-S 964003 .500 4.70 6.74 20.000 16.251 0.38 21.25 0.62 -- 0.69 12.78 0.62 18.75 .750 2.000
DFE 1650-H 964004 .500 4.70 6.74 20.000 16.251 0.38 21.25 0.62 -- 0.69 12.78 0.62 18.75 .750 2.000
DFE 2200-S 964006 .500 6.00 7.19 25.500 21.376 0.31 27.00 0.75 -- 0.69 13.23 0.62 24.50 .750 2.500
DFE 2200-H 964007 .500 6.00 7.19 25.500 21.376 0.31 27.00 0.75 -- 0.69 13.23 0.62 24.50 .750 2.500
DFE 2500-S 964009 .500 6.00 7.22 28.750 24.376 0.25 30.00 0.75 -- 0.69 13.26 0.62 27.50 .750 2.500
DFE 2500-H   964010     .500    6.00   7.22   28.750    24.376   0.25  30.00   0.75    --    0.69   13.26    0.62  27.50   .750    2.500
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◗ DFE HUB ONLY
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